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BLACKBERRY LTD

ISIN: CA09228F1036

Overview
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Price
3.44 CAD

Difference

(2] 1.47% (0.05)

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data
Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)

VWAP
Volume (pcs)

Trading volume
Number of trades

Last size

CA09228F 1036

BB

Toronto Stock Exchange
CAD
Telecommunications
Stock

1,357 EUR

S&P/TSX 60 INDEX

3.43 CAD (100)
3.44 CAD (300)
3.39 CAD

3.45 CAD

3.36 CAD

3.39 CAD
3.423363 CAD
1,094,131
3,745,607.17
1,704

1,100

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

Global Equity Ratings
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CA09228F1036&ID_NOTATION=98950
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=941da8f9235a1e703d79deee3fbeafaec3abea9082068434eb00dcfc11bdd1a5&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=94a9e48ff09408adc&time=1721008229&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f305cc734791879dd338bb8d6a7abea7c5cf8d4dc45ed482ed9b16e9ae4da235&idfile=60687&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60687%2F2024-07-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=e5f17cc743010f0da&time=1721008229&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=396395
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f497d05200760a32b6fe087ad2b9a9f6af60475af4f35b232389675d12d371c0&idfile=60664&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60664%2F2024-07-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=1598f7740a623a9f3&time=1721008229&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394337
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c7c6e6aabee27f0cd8f3de4935259d69fe62129ff2b3b0ed0a6c390decca7dab&idfile=60574&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60574%2F2024-06-24%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=b287e268caa0ba02b&time=1721008229&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=652f396ce423890aca6f561e215e430fd9b18dac24a0ee4894b21121bc021f50&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=460a33f02c1a94797&time=1721008229&tool=RSC

BLACKBERRY LTD

Details

2024/07/12 22:00:00

Price
3.44 CAD

Difference

General attributes

(] 1.47% (0.05)

ISIN CA09228F 1036
Symbol BB
Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Currency CAD
Sector Telecommunications
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,357 EUR
Benchmark S&P/TSX 60 INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 3.43 CAD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 3.44 CAD (300)
Open 3.39 CAD
High 3.45 CAD
Low 3.36 CAD
Close (prev. day) 3.39 CAD
VWAP 3.423363 CAD
Volume (pcs) 1,094,131
Trading volume 3,745,607.17
Number of trades 1,704
Last size 1,100
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -24.56% -47.16% -75.48%
Perf (abs.) -1.12 -3.07 -10.59
Beta 2.03 1.65 2.12
Volatility 61.81 61.16 55.56
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Trading volume

(mio.)

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

Tradegate 2024/07/ 22:26 2.306 EUR 0.01
12

Toronto Stock 2024/07/ 22:00 3.44 CAD 3.75

Exchange 12

Stuttgart 2024/07/ 20:14 2.296 EUR 0.00

12

SIX Swiss Exchange 2019/07/ 17:35 8.50 CHF  0.00

09
NYSE

2024/07/ 22:00 2.50 USD 21.35

3.35 CAD (1,367,575)
3.42 CAD (2,245,123)
3.74 CAD (2,317,918)
4.74 CAD (1,775,604)
5.22 CAD (2024/05/14)
3.02 CAD (2024/06/26)
7.82 CAD (2023/09/01)
3.02 CAD (2024/06/26)

Number of
trades

13

1,704

10,418
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=98950
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=84929847
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10151
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116588598
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=98948

BLACKBERRY LTD

ERSTE

Group

Munich
London Stock
Exchange
Hanover
Hamburg
Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

12

2024/07/
12

2024/05/
15

2024/07/
12

2024/07/
12

2024/07/
12

2024/07/
12

2024/07/
12

08:00

16:12

08:06

08:01

12:00

19:31

17:05

2.247 EUR

4.35 CAD

2.257 EUR

2.257 EUR

2.271 EUR

2.289 EUR

2.295 EUR

0.00

0.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10150
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116742529
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116742529
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307254072
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19965730
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85639617
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=84922685
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10149

BLACKBERRY LTD

Company profile

Company Logo

*z*BlackBerry.

Contact Details
BLACKBERRY LTD.

2200 University Avenue East - N2K 0A7
Waterloo

Telefon: +1-519-888-7465
Fax: +1-519-888-1975
E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

John S. Chen

Arvind Raman

Charles Eagan

Jesse Harold

John
Giamatteo

John Wall

Marjorie
Dickman

Mark Wilson

Mattias
Eriksson

Neelam
Sandhu

Nita White-Ivy
Phil Kurtz
Sai Yuen
(Billy) Ho

Steve Rai

Vito
Giallorenzo

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Richard Chairman of Supervisory

Lynch Board

Lisa Disbrow  Member of Supervisory
Board

Lori O'Neill Member of Supervisory
Board

Michael Member of Supervisory

Daniels Board

Philip Brace  Member of Supervisory
Board

Wayne Member of Supervisory

Wouters Board
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